

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6218

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 July 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Theft of drugs.

You asked:

In the calendar year, 2019 and Jan 1st 2020 and July 21st 2020

- 1. How many reports of drug thefts has there been at any hospital managed by the trust*
- 2. Please provide the name of the drug that was stolen*

Trust response:

1. None
2. Not applicable